Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3 <u>0/2005)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
TRADEMAR	<u> </u>
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Pilot Chemical Corp. dbd	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Pilot Chemical Corp. Name:
Pilot Chemical Company	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 11756 Burke Street
<u>x</u> Corporation-State	City: Santa Fe Springs
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	Country: USA Zip: 90670
Execution Date(s) February 22, 2005	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
x Assignment ☐ Merger	Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Other	representative designation is attached: Yes K No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,969,445 1,967,913
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lauren Sliger	
Internal Address: Perkins Coie LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1620 26th Street 6th Floor, South Tower	☐ Enclosed
	8. Payment information:
City: Santa Monica	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (310) 788-9900	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (310) 788-3399	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2586
Email Address: LSliger@perkinscoie.com	Authorized User Name <u>Lauren Sliger</u>
9. Signature: Same Sha	February 25, 2005
heta Signature Lauren Sliger	O Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0469

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Pilot Chemical Corp. dba Pilot Chemical Company ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 11756 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is the owner of the marks identified on Attachment 1, and;

WHEREAS, Pilot Chemical Corp., ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 11756 Burke Street, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, is desirous of acquiring said marks and;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 22 day of February, 2005.

Pilot Chemical Company

Douglas A. Cavanagh,

Vice President, Research and Engineering

\equiv
¥
۲
ব
5
=
_

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Atty Dkt No.
CALTAINE	74/585,674	10/14/94	1,969,445	04/23/96	40502.4011.US01
CALBLEND	74/585,669	10/14/94	1,967,913	04/16/96	40502,4012.US01

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003049 FRAME: 0471